

August 10, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051	BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Vibgyor Towers, 4 th Floor, Plot No. C62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla, Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400098
NSE Scrip Symbol: BLS	BSE Scrip Code: 540073	MSE Scrip Symbol: BLS

Subject: **Newspaper advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir / Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (including any statutory modification(s), amendment(s) and re-enactment(s) thereof), we are hereby enclosing copies of Newspaper advertisement of Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended on June 30, 2023, published today i.e. Thursday, August 10, 2023 in following newspapers:

1. Business Standard (All edition) - English Language
2. Business Standard (Delhi edition) - Hindi Language

The aforesaid Newspaper clippings are also uploaded on Company's website at <https://www.blsinternational.com>.

For **BLS International Services Limited**

.....
Dharak A. Mehta
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
ICSI Membership No.: ACS40502

Encl: as above

BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED
 BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044

Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

40.6%
OPERATING REVENUE
₹ 383 Crores

154.2%
EBIDTA
₹ 80 Crores

131.2%
PAT
₹ 71 Crores

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

- Company delivered robust operating results for the quarter ending June 30, 2023. Consolidated Revenues rose 40.56% YoY.
- Company is reporting rise in revenue from value added services, leading to improvement in operating margins – EBITDA margin improved by 933 bps YoY in Q1 FY24.
- Company awarded with the global contract for visa application outsourcing with Spanish Government for the second time in a row.
- Management is focused on improving cash generation as a key business performance metric and Company have generated cash from operations of Rs. 77 crores during the Q1 FY24.
- The Company continues to remain debt-free and have Cash & Cash Equivalents of Rs. 642 Crores.

Growth Drivers:

- Opening up of key geographies for travel & tourism
- Winning new contracts as well as tenders in the pipeline
- Rise in value added services
- Potential Mergers and acquisitions

Consolidated financial results:- (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	38,348.78	44,862.57	27,282.45	151,618.88
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	8,043.71	6,516.08	3,241.41	22,308.87
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	7,098.93	7,672.81	3,070.06	20,426.58
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,204.66	8,136.06	2,614.57	23,887.22
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re: 1/- each)	4,108.20	4,108.20	2,049.01	4,108.20
Earnings per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)				
(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	1.68	1.68	0.74	4.89
(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.	1.68	1.68	0.74	4.89

Notes:

- Key Standalone financial Information is as under :- (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	2,753.47	2,519.86	1,559.79	8,682.47
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	295.67	1,152.87	1,635.70	4,661.59
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	214.87	1,103.81	1,604.34	4,125.42
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	222.19	1,105.51	1,609.48	4,129.74

2. The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 9th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the company have carried out limited review as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchanges.

3. Company's subsidiary BLS E Services Ltd. (BLSE) has filed its Draft Red Herring Prospectus ("DRHP") with SEBI for the proposed Initial Public Offering ("IPO") of its 2,41,30,000 fresh equity shares as adopted in their meeting held on August 4, 2023.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Year Ended Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.mseil.in) and hosted on the company's website at (www.blsinternational.com)

For BLS International Services Limited
 sd/-
 Diwakar Aggarwal Chairman
 Shikhar Aggarwal Jt. Managing Director
 DIN 00144845 DIN 06975729

Place : New Delhi
 Date : August 9, 2023

PRESTIGE ESTATES PROJECTS LIMITED
 CIN: L07010KA1997PLC022322

Registered Office: Prestige Falcon Tower, No.19, Brunton Road, Bengaluru - 560025
 Tel: +91 80 25591080, Fax: +91 80 25591945
 Email: investors@prestigeconstructions.com; Website: www.prestigeconstructions.com

Extracts from the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of Prestige Estates Projects Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2023:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30-Jun-23		31-Mar-23	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	19,663	29,380	20,118	87,720
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,084	5,854	2,035	10,896
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,041	6,204	3,507	14,143
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,178	5,054	2,511	10,668
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,178	5,036	2,511	10,659
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic :	6.66	11.68	5.11	23.49
	Diluted:	6.66	11.68	5.11	23.49

Extracts from the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of Prestige Estates Projects Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2023:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30-Jun-23		31-Mar-23	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	5,708	12,890	9,826	44,367
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	408	540	1,107	3,946
3.	Net Profit for the period	390	452	1,122	3,409
4.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	62,874	62,484	60,806	62,484
6.	Net worth	66,883	66,493	64,815	66,493
7.	Debt	31,095	33,446	24,281	33,446
8.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.46	0.50	0.37	0.50
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic :	0.97	1.13	2.80	8.50
	Diluted:	0.97	1.13	2.80	8.50
10.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	1,132	1,018	677	1,018
11.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.03	1.13	0.62	0.91
12.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.45	1.56	2.45	2.16
13.	Current Ratio	1.01	1.01	1.14	1.01
14.	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	9.59	10.21	1.04	10.21
15.	Bad Debts to accounts receivable ratio	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
16.	Current Liability Ratio	0.85	0.86	0.85	0.86
17.	Total debts to total assets	0.18	0.19	0.14	0.19
18.	Debtors Turnover	1.42	3.34	1.70	8.47
19.	Inventory Turnover	0.10	0.23	0.17	0.80
20.	Operating Margin %	34.82%	16.87%	23.58%	21.96%
21.	Net Profit Margin %	7.29%	3.58%	11.83%	7.87%

Notes:

a. The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 8, 2023.

b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 33 & 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.prestigeconstructions.com and can also be viewed on the stock exchange websites of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

c. The results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

By order of the Board of
 Prestige Estates Projects Limited

Sd/-
 Irfan Razack
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN: 00209022

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: August 8, 2023

INDO RAMA SYNTHETICS (INDIA) LIMITED
 Registered Office : A-31, MIDC Industrial Area, Butibori - 441122, District Nagpur, Maharashtra.
 Corporate Office : Plot No. 53 & 54, Delhi Press Building, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram - 122015, Haryana.
 Tel.: 07104-663000 / 01, Fax: 07104-663200, Email : corp@indorama-ind.com, Website: www.indoramaindia.com, CIN: L17124MH1986PLC166615

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
 (₹ in Crores unless stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	815.49	848.20	1,135.94	3,930.79	770.20	885.04	1,179.13	4,109.33
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(52.08)	0.66	41.70	(19.27)	(55.18)	0.11	40.12	(24.72)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(52.08)	0.66	41.70	(19.27)	(55.18)	0.11	40.12	(24.72)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(52.08)	2.17	40.19	(19.27)	(55.18)	1.62	38.61	(24.56)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(52.08)	3.62	40.19	(22.26)	(55.18)	3.07	38.61	(27.55)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	315.81	-	-	-	311.55
8	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	(1.99)	0.08	1.54	(0.74)	(2.11)	0.06	1.48	(0.94)
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	(1.99)	0.08	1.54	(0.74)	(2.11)	0.06	1.48	(0.94)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, viz: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website, viz: www.indoramaindia.com.
- The above results, which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016, dated July 5, 2016 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their respective meeting held on August 9, 2023. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Indorama Sustainable Polymers (India) Private Limited and Indorama Sustainable Polyester Yarns Private Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiaries of the Company, incorporated on December 17, 2022, are yet to commence operations.
- Consolidated total income from operations is arrived after elimination of transactions with Subsidiaries.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and/or rearranged and/or reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current periods.

For and on behalf of the Board
Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited
 Om Prakash Lohia
 Chairman and Managing Director (DIN : 00206807)

Place: Gurugram
 Date: August 9, 2023

Transpek Industry Limited
 CIN NO.: L23205GJ1965PLC001343

Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lillieria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodara - 390 021. Ph # : (0265) 6700300
 Email : secretarial@transpek.com Website : www.transpek.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023.

PARTICULARS	Standalone (Rs. In Lakhs)				Consolidated (Rs. In Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)
	Revenue from Operations	16,216.33	20,276.08	21,149.49	82,689.75	16,216.33	20,276.08	21,149.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,125.48	3,115.11	2,213.85	11,280.12	2,125.42	3,114.94	2,213.82	11,279.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,125.48	3,115.11	2,213.85	11,280.12	2,125.42	3,114.94	2,213.82	11,279.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,585.05	2,237.37	1,640.02	8,348.02	1,584.99	2,237.20	1,639.99	8,347.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,853.67	4,262.26	1,425.07	11,490.82	1,853.61	4,262.08	1,425.04	11,490.51
Equity Share Capital	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	58,105.95	-	-	-	58,105.02
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)								
Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	28.38	40.06	29.36	149.46	28.38	40.06	29.36	149.45

Note :
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.transpek.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

For TRANSPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED
 BIMAL V. MEHTA
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN: 00081171

Date : August 08, 2023
 Place : Vadodara

Shankara Building Products Ltd.

Revenue up by
36% YoY

PAT up by
44% YoY

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023
 (₹ In Crores, except per share data)

Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Year ended
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,132.59	1,210.87	832.90	4,037.42
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.17	25.94	16.03	84.37
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.17	25.94	16.03	84.37
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.28	19.14	12.02	63.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	17.32	19.17	12.12	63.17
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	22.85	22.85	22.85	22.85
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous year)				620.24
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) - not annualised /annualised for the year ended 31-03-2023				
Basic & Diluted (₹)	7.56	8.38	5.26	27.59
Key results of Shankara Building Products Limited on a standalone basis				
Total Income	1,174.26	1,230.60	810.33	4,043.53
Profit before tax	19.11	21.33	14.59	76.25
Profit after tax	14.25	15.69	10.92	57.02
Total Comprehensive Income	14.28	15.71	10.99	57.12

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shankarabuildpro.com

Place : Bengaluru
 Date : 9th August 2023

SHANKARA BUILDING PRODUCTS LIMITED
 CIN: L26922KA1995PLC018990, Registered Office: G-2, FARAH WINSFORD, 133, INFANTRY ROAD, BENGALURU - 560 001
 Website: www.shankarabuildpro.com, Email: compliance@shankarabuildpro.com

SUKUMAR SRINIVAS
 Managing Director
 DIN : 01668064

